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1 |Contract 1: Main Tunnel, Branch 1765 days Mon 01/02/16 Mon 30/11/20
Tunnel, Lam Tin Interchange & CKL
2 Main Tunnel (Lam Tin Side), 1765 days Mon 01/02/16 Mon 30/11/20 | \ 4
Lam Tin Interchange (LTI) &
3 Mobilization 90 days Mon 01/02/16 Sat 30/04/16
4 Site Clearance 91 days Sun 01/05/16 Sat 30/07/16
5 Lam Tin Interchange (LTI) 1765 days Mon 01/02/16 Mon 30/11/20
6 Obtaining Surface Blasting 243 days Mon 01/02/16 Fri 30/09/16
Permit for LTI
7 Conveyor Belt and Barging 90 days Mon 01/02/16 Sat 30/04/16
Point Construction
8 Site Formation 855 days Sun 01/05/16 Sun 02/09/18
9 Topsoil Excavation 185 days Sun 01/05/16 Tue 01/11/16
10 Surface Blasting for Lam 181 days Sat 01/10/16 Thu 30/03/17
Tin Tunnel Portal
11 Surface Blasting for 155 days Fri 31/03/17 Fri 01/09/17
Bridges and Tunnel
Facilities
12 Surface Blasting at Slip 180 days Fri 31/03/17 Tue 26/09/17
Roads Area in LTI
13 Surface Blasting for CKL 276 days Fri 31/03/17 Sun 31/12/17
Tunnel Portal and
Remaining surface blasting
at LTI
14 Site Formation at LTI 245 days Mon 01/01/18 Sun 02/09/18
15 Contract 1 handover site in LTI 1 day Mon 03/09/18 Mon 03/09/18
to T2 Contractor for T2
Ventilation Building and portal
construction at LTI
16 Construction of the First 122 days Sat 02/09/17 Mon 01/01/18
Foundation of Bridge
Abutment/Piers and
preparation works for bridge
deck construction
17 Foundation of remaining bridge 545 days Tue 02/01/18 Sun 30/06/19
abutment and piers
18 Bridge Deck Construction 729 days Tue 02/01/18 Tue 31/12/19
19 Roadworks, Signage & Noise 730 days Tue 05/06/18 Wed 03/06/20
Barriers installation
20 Landscape works for slope 180 days Thu 04/06/20 Mon 30/11/20
21 Translucent Noise Cover 364 days Mon 03/09/18 Sun 01/09/19
22 Footing 273 days Mon 03/09/18 Sun 02/06/19
23 Noise cover 273 days Mon 03/12/18 Sun 01/09/19
24 Landscape deck 454 days Mon 03/06/19 Sat 29/08/20
25 Footing and retaining 273 days Mon 03/06/19 Sun 01/03/20
structure at central divider
26 Civil works for landscape 271 days Tue 03/09/19 Sat 30/05/20
deck
27 Landscaping works 91 days Sun 31/05/20 Sat 29/08/20
28 Construction of Admin Building, 547 days Sat 02/09/17 Sat 02/03/19
Vent Building & Tunnel
29 Obtaining Blasting Permit for D 243 days Fri 27/01/17 Tue 26/09/17
& B slip road
30 Blasting for slip roads S2, S3, 304 days Wed 27/09/17 Fri 27/07/18
EHC4
31 Cover & cut slip road and 273 days Sat 28/07/18 Fri 26/04/19
At-grade road construction
32 Roadwork & Signage 454 days Sun 28/10/18 Fri 24/01/20
33 Drainage, E & M works 454 days Sun 28/10/18 Fri 24/01/20
34 Remaining Roadworks & 184 days Sun 31/05/20 Mon 30/11/20
signage at mainline below
viaduct & noise shelter
35 Civil provision for TCSS at 577 days Wed 27/09/17 Fri 26/04/19
At-grade/ Elevated road
36 Main Tunnel (LT side) 1371 days Mon 01/02/16 Sat02/11/19
37 Obtaining Blasting Permit for 243 days Mon 01/02/16 Fri 30/09/16
Main Tunnel
38 Blasting for Main Tunnel (LT 366 days Fri 31/03/17 Sat 31/03/18
side)
39 Tunnel lining (Cast in-situ), 398 days Sun 01/10/17 Fri 02/11/18
Utilities, drainage , Ventilation
40 E & M works, Roadworks & 365 days Sat 03/11/18 Sat 02/11/19
Signage
41 Branch Tunnel (EHC 2) 550 days Fri 03/11/17 Mon 06/05/19
42 Blasting for tunnel branch 184 days Fri 03/11/17 Sat 05/05/18
43 Tunnel lining, Utilities, 245 days Sun 06/05/18 Sat 05/01/19
drainage, ventilation, E & M
44 Roadworks & Signage 121 days Sun 06/01/19 Mon 06/05/19
45 ** CKL Tunnel 109 days Mon 01/01/18 Thu 19/04/18
46 Blasting for CKL Tunnel 109 days Mon 01/01/18 Thu 19/04/18
(including branch tunnel)
47 Main Tunnel (TKO) Side 1756 days Mon 01/02/16 Sat 21/11/20
48 Obtaining Surface Blasting Permit 243 days Mon 01/02/16 Fri 30/09/16
for TKO portal and Main Tunnel
(TKO side)
49 Mobilization 90 days Mon 01/02/16 Sat 30/04/16
50 Site formation & slope stabilization 243 days Sun 01/05/16 Thu 29/12/16
works
51 Barging Point Construction 90 days Mon 01/02/16 Sat 30/04/16
52 Surface blasting for TKO portal 87 days Fri 30/12/16 Sun 26/03/17
53 No blasting works will be allowed 29 days Mon 27/03/17 Mon 24/04/17
two weeks before and after the
Ching Ming and Chung Yeung
Festivals
54 Surface blasting for TKO portal 96 days Tue 25/04/17 Sat 29/07/17
55 Diversion of JBCPC footpath 213 days Sun 01/05/16 Tue 29/11/16
56 Demolition of existing JBCPC 90 days Wed 30/11/16 Mon 27/02/17
footpath
57 Blasting for Main Tunnel (TKO side) 459 days Sun 30/07/17 Wed 31/10/18
58 Tunnel lining (Cast in-situ), 492 days Wed 24/01/18 Thu 30/05/19
Utilities, drainage , Ventilation
59 E & M works, Roadworks & Signage 365 days Fri 31/05/19 Fri 29/05/20
60 Ventilation Building Construction 365 days Fri 31/05/19 Fri 29/05/20
61 Landscape works 176 days Sat 30/05/20 Sat 21/11/20
62 Civil provision for TCSS at tunnel 492 days Wed 24/01/18 Thu 30/05/19
63 |Contract 2: TKO Interchange and 1765 days Mon 01/02/16 Mon 30/11/20
Depressed Road P2
64 Mobilization 90 days Mon 01/02/16 Sat 30/04/16
65 Reclamation for depressed road 1644 days Sun 01/05/16 Fri 30/10/20
66 Placing geotextile separator 94 days Sun 01/05/16 Tue 02/08/16
67 Placing of stone blanket 47 days Wed 03/08/16 Sun 18/09/16
68 Installation of stone column 228 days Mon 19/09/16 Thu 04/05/17
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69 Installation cellular caissons 73 days Fri 05/05/17 Sun 16/07/17 i |, i i i
70 Placing geotextile separator 61 days Mon 17/07/17 Fri 15/09/17
71 Placing of sand drainage blanket 31 days Sat 16/09/17 Mon 16/10/17
72 Installating vertical band drains 110 days Tue 17/10/17 Sat 03/02/18
73 Construction of seawall 95 days Sun 04/02/18 Wed 09/05/18
74 Reclamation filling behind seawall 113 days Thu 10/05/18 Thu 30/08/18
75 Placing surcharge 212 days Fri 31/08/18 Sat 30/03/19
76 Consolidation period 366 days Sun 31/03/19 Mon 30/03/20
77 Removal of surcharge 92 days Tue 31/03/20 Tue 30/06/20
78 Construction of landscape deck and 640 days Fri 31/08/18 Sun 31/05/20
depressed road (U-shaped
structure)
79 Construction of depress road 731 days Fri 31/08/18 Sun 30/08/20
(U-shaped structure without
landscape deck)
80 Footpath, cycle track and 180 days Mon 04/05/20 Fri 30/10/20
landscape works
81 Civil provision for TCSS at 640 days Fri 31/08/18 Sun 31/05/20
depressed roads
82 Bridge Structure for TKO Interchan, 1736 days Tue 01/03/16 Mon 30/11/20
83 Slip Road S300 + S400 1642 days Sun 01/05/16 Wed 28/10/20
84 Sea piling works, pile cap & 840 days Sun 01/05/16 Sat 18/08/18
piers
85 Bridge deck Construction for 778 days Sun 31/07/16 Sun 16/09/18
S400
86 Roadworks, drainage, utilities 120 days Mon 17/09/18 Mon 14/01/19
for S400
87 Bridge deck construction for 716 days Fri 30/12/16 Sat 15/12/18
S300
88 Roadworks, drainage, utilities 120 days Wed 01/07/20 Wed 28/10/20
for S300
89 Slip Road S100 + S200 (Start 1642 days Sun 01/05/16  Wed 28/10/20
from CBL side)
90 Sea piling works, pile cap & 616 days Sun 01/05/16 Sat 06/01/18
piers
91 Bridge deck Construction for 614 days Sun 31/07/16 Thu 05/04/18
S100
92 Roadworks, drainage, utilities 120 days Wed 01/07/20 Wed 28/10/20
for S100
93 Bridge deck construction for 432 days Fri 30/12/16 Tue 06/03/18
S200
% Slip Road 5100 + S200 (Start = 1551days  Sun31/07/16  Wed 28/10/20
from P2 side)
95 Sea piling works, pile cap & 448 days Fri 06/04/18 Thu 27/06/19
piers
9 Bridge deck Construction for 416 days Tue 26/06/18 Thu 15/08/19
S100
97 Roadworks, drainage, utilities 180 days Fri 16/08/19 Tue 11/02/20
for S100
98 Bridge deck construction for 354 days Sun 04/11/18 Wed 23/10/19
S200
99 Roadworks, drainage, utilities 120 days Wed 01/07/20 Wed 28/10/20
for S200
100 Civil provision for TCSS at TKO 1180 days Sun 31/07/16 Wed 23/10/19
Interchange slip roads
101 Mainline 1675 days Sun 01/05/16 Mon 30/11/20
102 Sea piling works, pile cap & piet 1260 days Sun 01/05/16 Sat 12/10/19
103 Bridge deck Construction for 1135 days Thu 01/12/16 Thu 09/01/20
mainline
104 Bridge deck construction at 185 days Sat 30/05/20 Mon 30/11/20
TKO portal after construction
of Ventilation Building
105 Roadworks, drainage, utilities 270 days Fri 10/01/20 Mon 05/10/20
for mainline
106 Civil provision for TCSS at TKO 1135 days Thu 01/12/16 Thu 09/01/20
Interchange mainline
107 ****North Bridge 465 days Tue 01/03/16 Thu 08/06/17
108 Piling works for North Bridge 92 days Tue 01/03/16 Tue 31/05/16
109 Pile cap & column construction 100 days Wed 01/06/16 Thu 08/09/16
110 Bridge deck & Lift shaft 151 days Fri 09/09/16 Mon 06/02/17
construction
111 Drainage, Utilities, E&M works 122 days Tue 07/02/17 Thu 08/06/17
112 |Contract 3: P2/D4 Junction works and 1276 days Sun 04/06/17 Mon 30/11/20
P2/D4 Footbridges
113 Mobilization 90 days Sun 04/06/17 Fri 01/09/17
114 Temporary relocation of cycle park at 31 days Sat 02/09/17 Mon 02/10/17
Area 74S
115 Reinstate cycle park at Area 74S 31 days Mon 02/12/19 Wed 01/01/20
116 ***Construction of relocated 61 days Sat 02/09/17 Wed 01/11/17
transformer room (Civil provision)
117 South Bridge 821 days Sat 02/09/17 Sun 01/12/19
118 Piling works for South Bridge 181 days Sat 02/09/17 Thu 01/03/18
119 Pile cap & column construction 184 days Fri 02/03/18 Sat 01/09/18
120 Bridge deck & Lift shaft 183 days Sun 02/09/18 Sun 03/03/19
construction
121 Drainage & Utilities 92 days Mon 04/03/19 Mon 03/06/19
122 Finishing, landscaping, E&M works 181 days Tue 04/06/19 Sun 01/12/19
123 Depressed Road P2 and 548 days Sat 02/09/17 Sun 03/03/19
Associated Slip Roads
124 Roadworks, signage, drainage, 548 days Sat 02/09/17 Sun 03/03/19
E&M
125 Civil provision for TCSS at Road P2 548 days Sat 02/09/17 Sun 03/03/19
126 P2/D4 Junction works 365 days Mon 02/12/19 Mon 30/11/20
127 Install traffic lighting system 184 days Mon 02/12/19 Tue 02/06/20
128 Junction modification works 181 days Wed 03/06/20 Mon 30/11/20
129 | TCSS Contract 818 days Wed 05/09/18 Mon 30/11/20
130 proposal, material procurement, 365 days Wed 05/09/18 Wed 04/09/19
coordination on civil provisions &
131 Installation 270 days Thu 05/09/19 Sun 31/05/20
132 Testing & Commissioning 183 days Mon 01/06/20 Mon 30/11/20
133 | Entrustment Works of CKL Tunnel 1360 days Tue 26/07/16 Wed 15/04/20
134 Erection of Construction Shaft & cut 365 days Tue 26/07/16 Tue 25/07/17
and cover tunnel at CKLPCA
135 Mechanical Breaking at CKLR & CKLV 543 days Wed 26/07/17 Sat 19/01/19
including pile roofing works
136 Remaining Mechanical Breaking for CKL 365 days Sun 20/01/19 Sun 19/01/20
Tunnel
137 Tunnel lining, utilities, drainage, 635 days Mon 21/05/18 Fri 14/02/20
ventilation, E&M works
138 Roadworks & Signage 61 days Sat 15/02/20 Wed 15/04/20
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